all of the shares that a selling stockholder may offer under this prospectus, and assumes the exercise of all the warrants
for common stock held by such selling stockholder. The selling stockholders may sell some, all or none of their
shares. We do not know how long the selling stockholders will hold the shares before selling them, and we currently
have no agreements, arrangements or understandings with the selling stockholders regarding the sale of any of the
shares. The shares offered by this prospectus may be offered from time to time by the selling stockholders.

11

Edgar Filing: Solexa, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d) promulgated by the SEC under the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and includes warrants held by the selling stockholders that become exercisable
greater than 60 days from January 20, 2006. Unless otherwise noted, none of the share amounts set forth below
represents more than 1% of our outstanding stock as of January 20, 2006, adjusted as required by the rules
promulgated by the SEC. The percentages of shares beneficially owned prior to the offering are based on
36,300,335 shares of our common stock outstanding as of January 20, 2006.

Shares of Common
Stock

Shares of Common
Stock

Beneficially Owned Beneficially Owned

Prior to Offering
Number of
Shares After Offering

Security Holders Number Percent Being Offered Number Percent

Abingworth Bioequities Master
Fund Limited(1) 415,395 1.1% 415,395 0 *
Oxford Bioscience Partners IV
L.P.(2) (3) 1,446,614 4.0% 411,259 1,035,355 2.9%
mRNA Fund II L.P.(2) (4) 14,515 * 4,127 10,388 *
Amadeus II A LP(5) (6) 2,323,507 6.4% 233,654 2,089,853 5.8%
Amadeus II B LP(5) (7) 1,549,006 4.3% 155,770 1,393,236 3.8%
Amadeus II C LP(5) (8) 1,084,305 3.0% 109,038 975,267 2.7%
Amadeus II D GmbH & Co
KG(5) (9) 51,635 * 5,192 46,443 *
Amadeus II Affiliates
Fund LP(5)(10) 154,899 * 15,576 139,323 *
ValueAct Capital Master Fund,
L.P.(11) 3,124,040 8.6% 311,540 2,812,500 7.7%
SF Capital Partners Ltd.(12) 1,724,046 4.7% 269,999 1,454,047 4.0%
Special Situations Fund III, L.P.(13) 664,615 1.8% 664,615 0 *
Special Situations Cayman Fund,
L.P.(14) 166,154 * 166,154 0 *
Special Situations Private Equity
Fund, L.P.(15) 103,846 * 103,846 0 *
Special Situations Life Sciences
Fund, L.P.(16) 103,846 * 103,846 0 *
SRB Greenway Capital (QP),
L.P.(17) 253,260 * 253,260 0 *
SRB Greenway Capital, L.P.(18) 38,008 * 38,008 0 *
SRB Greenway Offshore Operating
Fund, L.P.(19) 20,270 * 20,270 0 *
Capital Ventures International(20) 667,818 1.8% 467,307 200,511 *
Enable Opportunity Partners(21) 57,114 * 57,114 0 *
Enable Growth Partners(22) 202,500 * 202,500 0 *
Prothro Family Limited Partnership,
L.P.(23) 56,074 * 43,574 12,500 *
Cimarron Biomedical Equity Master
Fund, L.P.(24) 139,775 * 89,775 50,000 *

Edgar Filing: Solexa, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 24

Omicron Master Trust(25) 396,975 1.1% 207,692 189,283 *
O�Connor PIPEs Corporate Strategies
Master Limited(26) 269,999 * 269,999 0 *
Nite Capital LP(27) 187,020 * 155,770 31,250 *
EGI-NP Investments, LLC(28) 46,745 * 46,745 0 *
The Jay Pritzker Foundation(29) 15,582 * 15,582 0 *
CD Investment Partners Ltd.(30) 249,307 * 249,307 0 *
Topwater Exclusive Fund II,
LLC(31) 32,805 * 32,805 0 *
D3 Life Science Ltd.(32) 51,925 * 51,925 0 *
D3 Life Science Select Ltd.(33) 51,922 * 51,922 0 *

12

Edgar Filing: Solexa, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

Shares of Common
Stock

Shares of Common
Stock

Beneficially Owned Beneficially Owned

Prior to Offering
Number of
Shares After Offering

Security Holders Number Percent Being Offered Number Percent

Caduceus Capital Master
Fund Limited(34) 425,250 1.2% 425,250 0 *
Caduceus Capital II, L.P.(35) 202,500 * 202,500 0 *
UBS Eucalyptus Fund, LLC(36) 306,450 * 306,450 0 *
PW Eucalyptus Fund, Ltd.(37) 33,750 * 33,750 0 *
HFR SHC Aggressive Master
Trust(38) 70,200 * 70,200 0 *
The Aries Master Fund II, L.P.(39) 17,134 * 17,134 0 *